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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the posts of Senior Section Officer (A/CS), Senior Travelling Inspector (A/CS), Senior Inspector of Store (A/CS) working
in the Indian Railways were accorded Group 'B' status by the Sixth Central Pay Commission; 

(b) If so, whether the Railways have not implemented the said recommendations while implementing the Sixth Central Pay
Commission Report; 

(c) If so, the reasons therefore; 

(d) The criteria in vogue in Indian Railways for classification of Railways Services Posts; 

(e) Whether the Railways have received representations to relook at this classification especially for the said posts; and 

(f) If so, the reaction of the Railways thereto and outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b): Does not arise. 

(c): Does not arise. 

(d): Various posts under Ministry of Railways have been defined and classified in Indian Railway Establishment Code. The
classification is based on pay structure, administrative and functional requirements of multi disciplinary operational system. 

(e): Yes, Madam. 

(f): Existing classification of the above posts has been continued. 
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